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26 February 2026 

Bloomberg Ticker 

SOLUTION AB 

Results 

Target Price SAR 245.0 

Total Return 39.7% 
 

 

 

4Q25 revenue growth meets our expectations 

Solutions by STC’s revenue grew by 5% YoY in 4Q25. Revenue rose at a slightly 

better pace (+6% YoY) in FY25. The IT Managed & Operational Services segment 

clocked the highest growth rate (+10.4% YoY), followed by Core ICT Services (+3.2% 

YoY), and the Digital Services segment (+2.8% YoY).  

Net profit decreases both in 4Q25 and FY25  

Net profit declined by 15% YoY in 4Q25, and by 6% YoY in FY25. The FY25 net profit 

was primarily weighed down by increases in cost of revenue, G&A expenses, and the 

zakat & tax charge.  

U Capital View 

Solutions’ FY25 profitability was hurt by one-off income and zakat provision reversal 

included in FY24. We expect the company to post improved performance from FY26 

onwards, given its leading market position, strong parent support and a favorable 

environment for the tech sector. Hence, we maintain our price target on its stock.  

   

Current Market Price (SAR) 181.4 

52wk High / Low (SAR) 326.7/181.4 

12m Average Vol. (mn) 0.1 

Mkt. Cap. (USD/SAR mn) 5,803/21,768 

Shares Outstanding (mn) 120.0 

Free Float (%) 20.1% 

3m ADTV (SAR mn) 27.1 

6m ADTV (SAR mn) 28.9 

P/E'26e (x) 12.6 

EV/EBITDA'26e (x) 8.2 

Dividend Yield '26e (%) 4.6% 

Price Perf. (1m/3m) (%) -22.1/-20.4 
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Financial Summary 

SAR mn 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25 3Q25 4Q25 4Q25e YoY QoQ Var. FY24 FY25 YoY 

P&L             

Revenue 3,731 2,824 2,902 3,098 3,907 3,871 5% 26% 1% 12,064 12,730 6% 

Gross profit 738 616 656 707 699 755 -5% -1% -7% 2,783 2,678 -4% 

Operating profit 406 371 446 462 362 405 -11% -22% -11% 1,661 1,641 -1% 

Net profit 327 361 446 417 279 366 -15% -33% -24% 1,597 1,503 -6% 

BS             

Sh. Equity 4,008 4,364 3,598 3,993 4,287  7% 7%  4,008 4,287 7% 

Ratios             

GPM 19.8% 21.8% 22.6% 22.8% 17.9% 19.5%       23.1% 21.0%  

OPM 10.9% 13.1% 15.4% 14.9% 9.3% 10.5%       13.8% 12.9%  

NPM 8.8% 12.8% 15.4% 13.5% 7.1% 9.5%       13.2% 11.8%  

EPS, SAR 2.75 3.08 3.72 3.47 2.35 3.05    13.42 12.62  

RoE (TTM)     37.0%        

TTM P/E (x)     14.5        

Current P/B (x)     5.1        
Source: Financials, Tadawul, Bloomberg, U Capital Research 
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Disclaimer 

Recommendation 

 

BUY   HOLD   SELL 

Greater than +10%   
Between  

0% and +10% 
  Lower than 0% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ubhar Capital SAOC (U Capital) 

Website: www.u-capital.net 

PO Box 1137, PC 111, Sultanate of Oman 

Tel: +968 2494 9036  |  Fax: +968 2494 9099  |  Email: research@u-capital.net 

  

Disclaimer: This report has been prepared by Ubhar Capital (U Capital) Research and is provided for information purposes only. Under no 

circumstances is it to be used or considered as an offer to sell or solicitation of any offer to buy. While all reasonable care has been taken to 

ensure that the information contained therein is not untrue or misleading at the time of publication, we make no representation as to its 

accuracy or completeness and it should not be relied upon as such. The company accepts no responsibility whatsoever for any direct or 

indirect consequential loss arising from any use of this report or its contents. All opinions and estimates included in this document constitute 

U Capital Research team’s judgment as at the date of production of this report and are subject to change without notice. This report may not 

be reproduced, distributed or published by any recipient for any other purpose. 
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